CUSTOMER :
SPEC NO.:
DATE       :
Product
Description   :
Part
Number         :
Customer

* Suitable for flow and reflow soldering.
* Good dimensions, high reliability, and easy surface mount assembly.
Part Number Code
(1)  Chip Common Mode Choke Coil
(2)  Chip Size
CODE (a) ref. (b) ref. UNIT
EIA 0.024 0.024 Inch
JIS 0.60 0.60 mm
(3)  General Characteristics
(4)  Taped in reel
(5)  Impedance
      900 = 90Ω      161 = 160Ω      102 = 1000Ω
(6)  Tolerance
      S = ±25%
(7)  Internal Code
Material Structure
COMMON MODE CHOKES PWC1206ST SERIES
0.063 ± 0.008 0.075 ± 0.008
Length (L)
0.126 ± 0.008
3.20 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 1.90 ± 0.20
Width (W) Thickness (H)
PWC   1206   S   T   900   S   -   □□
   (1)            (2)      (3)   (4)     (5)     (6)          (7)
(a)
(a)
(b) (b)
 1
CHIP INDUCTOR SPECIFICATIONS
1. Scope
This specification applies to wired wounded chip common mode choke of the following types
used in electronic equipment.
Material         : Ferrite
2. Construction
Configuration
& Dimension : Please refer to the attached figures and tables.
Terminals      : Consist of Ag alloy followed by Nickel, then Sn or Au plating.
3. Operating Temperature Range
Operating Temperature Range is the scope of ambient temperature at which the common mode
choke can be operated continuously at rated current.
Temp. Range : -55°C  to  +125°C
4. Recommended Soldering Conditions
5. Characteristics
Standard Atmospheric Conditions
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests are as follows :
Ambient Temperature   : 25°C  ±  2°C
Relative Humidity         : 60%   to   70%
Air Pressure                 : 86 kPa  to  106 kPa
2 to 4°C/s
150°C
180°C
Peak : 250 +5/-0°C
230°C or higher
2 to 6°C/s
Pre-heating Zone
90 ± 30s
30 ± 10s
Soldering Zone
3 to 6°C/s
Heating Time
 2
COMMON MODE CHOKE
WIRE WOUND TYPE
Rated Withstanding Rated
2 DC Insulation
Voltage Voltage Current Resistance Resistance
V (DC) V (DC) max (mA) max (Ω) min (MΩ)
50 125 370 0.30 10
50 125 340 0.40 10
50 125 310 0.50 10
50 125 260 0.80 10
50 125 230 1.00 10
50 125 200 1.20 10
1.  Impedance is measured in HP4287A or equivalent.
2.  For 15˚C rise.
PWC1206ST  (3216)  SERIES
Specification
Common Mode
1
Part Number Impedance (W)
at 100MHz
PWC1206ST900S-□□ 90
PWC1206ST161S-□□ 160
PWC1206ST222S-□□ 2200
PWC1206ST261S-□□ 260
PWC1206ST601S-□□ 600
PWC1206ST102S-□□ 1000
0.1
1
10
100